

16.01.2019

Present: Advocate Shri N.C. Sharma along with plaintiff.
Advocate Ms. Soha Chaudhary for defendant no.1
Advocate Shri Vikram Singh along with defendant no.2.
None for defendants no. 3.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 is taken on record.

Written statement of defendant no.3 DDA was filed on 17.12.2018 whereas written statement of defendant no.2 along with reply to plaintiff's application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC and application for condoning delay was filed on 04.01.2019.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 requests for referring the matter to Mediation Centre for exploring settlement.

Submissions heard.

Since there is a possibility of settlement between parties so signatures of plaintiff, defendant no.2 and Ld. Counsels have been obtained upon Mediation Referral Form and matter is **referred to Mediation Centre**, 3rd Floor, Administrative Block, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for exploring settlement.

Plaintiff, defendants and their counsels are directed to appear **before Mediation Centre on 22.01.2019 at 12:00 noon** and matter be listed in **Court on 13.03.2019** for settlement / further proceedings.

Interim order restraining defendants from selling, alienating or creating third party interest in suit property is extended till next date of hearing.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/16.01.2019