

9

MACT1068/22

RAJESH KAUSHIK Vs. SANJAY RAI AND OTHERS

28.04.2023

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmy-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that concerned police station is Janakpuri

Issue notice to SHO concerned for giving status report vide PF.

Be put up on 27.05.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.04.2023**