

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. B.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1 and 2 in person.

Defendant no. 1 has been served by way of refusal and Defendant no. 2 was served on 18.10.2024. Defendants no. 3 and 4 remain unserved.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of Defendants no. 3 and 4 on filing of PF/RC within a week and through all modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 are directed to file WS within 10 days along with advance copy to the opposite party.

In the meanwhile, Defendants no. 1 and 2 are directed to maintain status quo over the suit property, till further orders.

List for completion of pleadings qua Defendants no. 1 and 2, report of service qua Defendants no. 3 and 4 and further proceedings on **25.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
26.11.2024 (A)