

RAJESH KAUSHIK Vs. SANJAY RAI AND OTHERS

19.05.2025

At 10:08 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for petitioner.

Copy of RC and Policy of Force Traveler No. HR-67B-2390 is taken on record.

Heard.

Issue notice to R1/driver, R2/owner and R3/insurer on filing amended memo of parties along with PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on **05.08.2025.**

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.05.2025